

100868483

## PATENTS ONLY

cs, Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached document

Flease record the acc	acticu document
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRO 10.36.98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Patrick A. McCreery; Jack Eric Campbell; and Charles Gaymon	Name: Deere & Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 14401 Carowinds Boulevard
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1
	City: Charlotte
Assignment Merger	State: NC ZIP Code: 28273
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Country:
Execution Date: 10/19/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
	2. Talent 10.(0).
09/178994 Additional numbers at	
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Name: Mark F. Harrington, Esq.	7. Total fee (57 CFR 5.41)540.00
Address: Perman & Green, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
425 Post Road	☐ Charge deposit account
	☐ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
City: Fairfield	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350
DO NOT HS	THIS SDACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement And Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document.	
Morte Haminatan 777. 1 A	Wirune 10/26/98
	Signature 10/26/98 Date
rame of t erson organing	Signature V Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3
	Page 1 of 1.
10 HUTLI ODT 00000020 00470004	

0/29/1998 NVILLARI 00000032 09178994

02 FC:581

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 9550 FRAME: 0533

## INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

We, Patrick A. McCreery Jack Eric Campbell; and Charles Gaymon

residing at: 12541 Abbotsbury Court, Charlotte, NC 28277; 3311 Pleasant Road, Fort Mill, SC 29715; and 540 Freidheim Road, Rock Hill, SC 29730,

respectively, are the inventors of an invention entitled "Starting System For Spark Ignition Engine" as described in an application for a patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, said application having been executed by us on the same date herewith.

Since the invention was made in the course of my employment by John Deere Consumer Products, Inc., which is a wholly owned subsidiary of Deere & Company, and falls within the scope of the Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement that I have signed, I hereby assign to Deere & Company, 14401 Carowinds Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina 28273, all worldwide rights in the invention, including all convention priority rights and the right to obtain in its name, both foreign and domestic patents or similar legal protection covering the invention.

I further agree, without personal expense to me, to execute all papers, give testimony and perform such other lawful acts as Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, may require to enable it or them to procure, maintain, enforce, or convey legal protection covering the invention.

protection covering the inv	
10/19/98	fatish a. Mc Lang
Date	Patrick A. McCreery
10-19-1998	Jack Eric Campbell
Date	Jack Eric Campbell
10/19/98	Charles Doym
Date	Charles Gaymon

PATENT REEL: 9550 FRAME: 0534

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Details of Country and place of signing of assignment \_ day of \_\_\_October the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who  $\ \square$  is  $\ \boxtimes$  are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that ☐ he his executed the same of she her their they own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America My Commusion Expires August 30, 2000 State of North Carolina Compy of Mecklerburg

(Notarization or Legalization Accompanying Assignment [16-4])

PATENT REEL: 9550 FRAME: 0535